
Painting I-89 bridges between Concord and Hopkinton $1,418,950.00Amount:

Awarded To: MODERN PROTECTIVE 
COATINGS INC
PO BOX 119
HUDSON, NH 03051-0119

MerrimackLOCATION:

Director of Project Development
Certified by:

DATE BIDS OPEN: October 01, 2020, 2:00 
SCOPE OF WORK:

Award Date:

PROJECT:

December 17, 2021COMPLETION DATE:

CONCORD-HOPKINTON

X-A004(716) FED. PROJECT NUMBER:
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 41703

PETER.E.STAMNAS

ABC Bid Data

X-A004(716) 

41703

CONCORD-HOPKINTON

Contractor Bid Amount

Summary of Bidders

Rank
MODERN PROTECTIVE COATINGS INC

PO BOX 119, HUDSON NH 03051-0119
$1,418,950.00 A

OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS INC
556 ANCLOTE ROAD, TARPON SPRINGS FL 34689

$2,026,072.00 B

MONOKO, LLC
760 BAYSHORE DRIVE, TARPON SPRINGS FL 34689

$2,232,500.00 C

SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE LLC
715 WESLEY AVENUE, TARPON SPRINGS FL 34689-6711

$2,321,100.00 D

ATLAS PAINTING & SHEETING CORP
465 CREEKSIDE DRIVE, AMHERST NY 14228

$2,469,000.00 E

GEMSTONE PAINTING
SUITE 406, 1010 KENNEDY DRIVE, KEY WEST FL 33040-4019

$2,476,100.00 F

ALLIED PAINTING INC
4 LAWWIN ROAD, CHERRY HILL NJ 08034

$2,886,600.00 G

TRI-STATE PAINTING LLC
612 W MAIN ST, UNIT 2, PO BOX 1240, TILTON NH 03276

$4,253,296.00 H
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E MODERN PROTECTIVE COATINGS INC
PO BOX 119

HUDSON, NH 03051-0119

OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS INC
556 ANCLOTE ROAD

TARPON SPRINGS, FL 34689

Description

ABC Bid Data

X-A004(716) 

41703

CONCORD-HOPKINTON

Items

550.5 USTRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR - HEAT STRAIGHTENING $38,000.00$30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $38,000.001.00 $30,000.00

556.01 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $254,000.00$218,500.00 $195,000.00 $195,000.00 $254,000.001.00 $218,500.00

556.02 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $254,000.00$243,200.00 $205,000.00 $205,000.00 $254,000.001.00 $243,200.00

556.03 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $330,000.00$297,000.00 $256,000.00 $256,000.00 $330,000.001.00 $297,000.00

556.04 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $254,000.00$205,200.00 $192,000.00 $192,000.00 $254,000.001.00 $205,200.00

556.05 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $254,000.00$205,200.00 $192,000.00 $192,000.00 $254,000.001.00 $205,200.00

556.06 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $216,000.00$171,600.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $216,000.001.00 $171,600.00

556.901 UPRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP $5,000.00$3,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $5,000.001.00 $3,000.00

556.902 UPRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP $5,000.00$3,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $5,000.001.00 $3,000.00

556.903 UPRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP $5,000.00$3,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $5,000.001.00 $3,000.00

556.904 UPRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP $5,000.00$3,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $5,000.001.00 $3,000.00

556.905 UPRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP $5,000.00$3,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $5,000.001.00 $3,000.00

556.906 UPRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP $5,000.00$3,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $5,000.001.00 $3,000.00

616.171 UPORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNALS (PTS) SYSTEM $10,000.00$24,000.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.002.00 $12,000.00

618.61 $UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $80,000.00$80,000.00 $1.00 $80,000.00 $1.0080,000.00 $1.00

618.7 HRFLAGGERS $18,000.00$60,000.00 $5.00 $6,000.00 $15.001,200.00 $50.00

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC $120,000.00$75,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $120,000.001.00 $75,000.00

619.25 UPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN $5,040.00$35,000.00 $750.00 $5,250.00 $720.007.00 $5,000.00

619.27 UTRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN $2,880.00$24,000.00 $275.00 $1,100.00 $720.004.00 $6,000.00

619.279 UAUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN $2,592.00$32,000.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $648.004.00 $8,000.00

619.63 UTRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TEST LEVEL 3 $12,960.00$40,000.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $3,240.004.00 $10,000.00

670.104 UTEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING $4,500.00$90,000.00 $500.00 $4,500.00 $500.009.00 $10,000.00

692. UMOBILIZATION $90,000.00$100,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $90,000.001.00 $100,000.00

1002.1
 

$
 

REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE 
STRUCTURES 

$30,000.00
 

$30,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$30,000.00
 

$1.00
 

30,000.00
 

$1.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E MODERN PROTECTIVE COATINGS INC
PO BOX 119

HUDSON, NH 03051-0119

OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS INC
556 ANCLOTE ROAD

TARPON SPRINGS, FL 34689

Description

ABC Bid Data

X-A004(716) 

41703

CONCORD-HOPKINTON

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT $20,100.00$20,100.00 $1.00 $20,100.00 $1.0020,100.00 $1.00

$1,998,800.00  $1,418,950.00  $2,026,072.00Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $1,998,800.00  $1,418,950.00  $2,026,072.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E MONOKO, LLC
760 BAYSHORE DRIVE

TARPON SPRINGS, FL 34689

SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE LLC
715 WESLEY AVENUE

TARPON SPRINGS, FL 34689-6711

Description

ABC Bid Data

X-A004(716) 

41703

CONCORD-HOPKINTON

Items

550.5 USTRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR - HEAT STRAIGHTENING $65,000.00$30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $65,000.001.00 $30,000.00

556.01 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $258,000.00$218,500.00 $305,000.00 $305,000.00 $258,000.001.00 $218,500.00

556.02 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $244,000.00$243,200.00 $305,000.00 $305,000.00 $244,000.001.00 $243,200.00

556.03 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $288,000.00$297,000.00 $305,000.00 $305,000.00 $288,000.001.00 $297,000.00

556.04 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $278,000.00$205,200.00 $305,000.00 $305,000.00 $278,000.001.00 $205,200.00

556.05 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $278,000.00$205,200.00 $305,000.00 $305,000.00 $278,000.001.00 $205,200.00

556.06 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $200,000.00$171,600.00 $305,000.00 $305,000.00 $200,000.001.00 $171,600.00

556.901 UPRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP $6,000.00$3,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $6,000.001.00 $3,000.00

556.902 UPRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP $5,000.00$3,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.001.00 $3,000.00

556.903 UPRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP $5,000.00$3,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.001.00 $3,000.00

556.904 UPRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP $5,000.00$3,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.001.00 $3,000.00

556.905 UPRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP $5,000.00$3,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.001.00 $3,000.00

556.906 UPRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP $5,000.00$3,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.001.00 $3,000.00

616.171 UPORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNALS (PTS) SYSTEM $200.00$24,000.00 $22,000.00 $44,000.00 $100.002.00 $12,000.00

618.61 $UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $80,000.00$80,000.00 $1.00 $80,000.00 $1.0080,000.00 $1.00

618.7 HRFLAGGERS $1,200.00$60,000.00 $10.00 $12,000.00 $1.001,200.00 $50.00

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC $300,000.00$75,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $300,000.001.00 $75,000.00

619.25 UPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN $1,400.00$35,000.00 $100.00 $700.00 $200.007.00 $5,000.00

619.27 UTRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN $400.00$24,000.00 $100.00 $400.00 $100.004.00 $6,000.00

619.279 UAUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN $400.00$32,000.00 $100.00 $400.00 $100.004.00 $8,000.00

619.63 UTRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TEST LEVEL 3 $400.00$40,000.00 $2,000.00 $8,000.00 $100.004.00 $10,000.00

670.104 UTEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING $45,000.00$90,000.00 $100.00 $900.00 $5,000.009.00 $10,000.00

692. UMOBILIZATION $200,000.00$100,000.00 $120,000.00 $120,000.00 $200,000.001.00 $100,000.00

1002.1
 

$
 

REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE 
STRUCTURES 

$30,000.00
 

$30,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$30,000.00
 

$1.00
 

30,000.00
 

$1.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E MONOKO, LLC
760 BAYSHORE DRIVE

TARPON SPRINGS, FL 34689

SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE LLC
715 WESLEY AVENUE

TARPON SPRINGS, FL 34689-6711

Description

ABC Bid Data

X-A004(716) 

41703

CONCORD-HOPKINTON

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT $20,100.00$20,100.00 $1.00 $20,100.00 $1.0020,100.00 $1.00

$1,998,800.00  $2,232,500.00  $2,321,100.00Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $1,998,800.00  $2,232,500.00  $2,321,100.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E ATLAS PAINTING & SHEETING CORP
465 CREEKSIDE DRIVE

AMHERST, NY 14228

GEMSTONE PAINTING
SUITE 406

KEY WEST, FL 33040-4019

Description

ABC Bid Data

X-A004(716) 

41703

CONCORD-HOPKINTON

Items

550.5 USTRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR - HEAT STRAIGHTENING $45,000.00$30,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $45,000.001.00 $30,000.00

556.01 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $340,000.00$218,500.00 $320,000.00 $320,000.00 $340,000.001.00 $218,500.00

556.02 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $340,000.00$243,200.00 $320,000.00 $320,000.00 $340,000.001.00 $243,200.00

556.03 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $437,000.00$297,000.00 $370,000.00 $370,000.00 $437,000.001.00 $297,000.00

556.04 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $320,000.00$205,200.00 $370,000.00 $370,000.00 $320,000.001.00 $205,200.00

556.05 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $320,000.00$205,200.00 $370,000.00 $370,000.00 $320,000.001.00 $205,200.00

556.06 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $280,000.00$171,600.00 $290,000.00 $290,000.00 $280,000.001.00 $171,600.00

556.901 UPRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP $5,000.00$3,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.001.00 $3,000.00

556.902 UPRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP $5,000.00$3,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.001.00 $3,000.00

556.903 UPRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP $5,000.00$3,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.001.00 $3,000.00

556.904 UPRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP $5,000.00$3,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.001.00 $3,000.00

556.905 UPRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP $5,000.00$3,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.001.00 $3,000.00

556.906 UPRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP $5,000.00$3,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.001.00 $3,000.00

616.171 UPORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNALS (PTS) SYSTEM $30,000.00$24,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $15,000.002.00 $12,000.00

618.61 $UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $80,000.00$80,000.00 $1.00 $80,000.00 $1.0080,000.00 $1.00

618.7 HRFLAGGERS $24,000.00$60,000.00 $10.00 $12,000.00 $20.001,200.00 $50.00

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC $30,000.00$75,000.00 $70,200.00 $70,200.00 $30,000.001.00 $75,000.00

619.25 UPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN $14,000.00$35,000.00 $500.00 $3,500.00 $2,000.007.00 $5,000.00

619.27 UTRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN $10,000.00$24,000.00 $100.00 $400.00 $2,500.004.00 $6,000.00

619.279 UAUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN $16,000.00$32,000.00 $100.00 $400.00 $4,000.004.00 $8,000.00

619.63 UTRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TEST LEVEL 3 $32,000.00$40,000.00 $100.00 $400.00 $8,000.004.00 $10,000.00

670.104 UTEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING $18,000.00$90,000.00 $1,000.00 $9,000.00 $2,000.009.00 $10,000.00

692. UMOBILIZATION $60,000.00$100,000.00 $175,000.00 $175,000.00 $60,000.001.00 $100,000.00

1002.1
 

$
 

REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE 
STRUCTURES 

$30,000.00
 

$30,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$30,000.00
 

$1.00
 

30,000.00
 

$1.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E ATLAS PAINTING & SHEETING CORP
465 CREEKSIDE DRIVE

AMHERST, NY 14228

GEMSTONE PAINTING
SUITE 406

KEY WEST, FL 33040-4019

Description

ABC Bid Data

X-A004(716) 

41703

CONCORD-HOPKINTON

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT $20,100.00$20,100.00 $1.00 $20,100.00 $1.0020,100.00 $1.00

$1,998,800.00  $2,469,000.00  $2,476,100.00Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $1,998,800.00  $2,469,000.00  $2,476,100.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E ALLIED PAINTING INC
4 LAWWIN ROAD

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

TRI-STATE PAINTING LLC
612 W MAIN ST, UNIT 2

TILTON, NH 03276

Description

ABC Bid Data

X-A004(716) 

41703

CONCORD-HOPKINTON

Items

550.5 USTRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR - HEAT STRAIGHTENING $48,960.00$30,000.00 $27,500.00 $27,500.00 $48,960.001.00 $30,000.00

556.01 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $530,600.00$218,500.00 $370,000.00 $370,000.00 $530,600.001.00 $218,500.00

556.02 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $530,600.00$243,200.00 $370,000.00 $370,000.00 $530,600.001.00 $243,200.00

556.03 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $774,748.00$297,000.00 $430,000.00 $430,000.00 $774,748.001.00 $297,000.00

556.04 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $434,069.00$205,200.00 $335,000.00 $335,000.00 $434,069.001.00 $205,200.00

556.05 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $434,069.00$205,200.00 $335,000.00 $335,000.00 $434,069.001.00 $205,200.00

556.06 UPAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL $555,022.00$171,600.00 $280,000.00 $280,000.00 $555,022.001.00 $171,600.00

556.901 UPRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP $1,872.00$3,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,872.001.00 $3,000.00

556.902 UPRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP $1,872.00$3,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,872.001.00 $3,000.00

556.903 UPRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP $4,686.00$3,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $4,686.001.00 $3,000.00

556.904 UPRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP $1,872.00$3,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,872.001.00 $3,000.00

556.905 UPRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP $1,872.00$3,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,872.001.00 $3,000.00

556.906 UPRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP $3,754.00$3,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,754.001.00 $3,000.00

616.171 UPORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNALS (PTS) SYSTEM $66,000.00$24,000.00 $20,000.00 $40,000.00 $33,000.002.00 $12,000.00

618.61 $UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $80,000.00$80,000.00 $1.00 $80,000.00 $1.0080,000.00 $1.00

618.7 HRFLAGGERS $50,400.00$60,000.00 $65.00 $78,000.00 $42.001,200.00 $50.00

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC $183,000.00$75,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $183,000.001.00 $75,000.00

619.25 UPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN $33,600.00$35,000.00 $6,000.00 $42,000.00 $4,800.007.00 $5,000.00

619.27 UTRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN $8,800.00$24,000.00 $3,500.00 $14,000.00 $2,200.004.00 $6,000.00

619.279 UAUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN $16,000.00$32,000.00 $6,500.00 $26,000.00 $4,000.004.00 $8,000.00

619.63 UTRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TEST LEVEL 3 $100,000.00$40,000.00 $25,000.00 $100,000.00 $25,000.004.00 $10,000.00

670.104 UTEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING $41,400.00$90,000.00 $6,000.00 $54,000.00 $4,600.009.00 $10,000.00

692. UMOBILIZATION $300,000.00$100,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $300,000.001.00 $100,000.00

1002.1
 

$
 

REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE 
STRUCTURES 

$30,000.00
 

$30,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$30,000.00
 

$1.00
 

30,000.00
 

$1.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E ALLIED PAINTING INC
4 LAWWIN ROAD

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

TRI-STATE PAINTING LLC
612 W MAIN ST, UNIT 2

TILTON, NH 03276

Description

ABC Bid Data

X-A004(716) 

41703

CONCORD-HOPKINTON

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT $20,100.00$20,100.00 $1.00 $20,100.00 $1.0020,100.00 $1.00

$1,998,800.00  $2,886,600.00  $4,253,296.00Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $1,998,800.00  $2,886,600.00  $4,253,296.00
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PS&E Comparison

X-A004(716) 

41703

CONCORD-HOPKINTON

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.

Items

550.5 STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR - HEAT 
STRAIGHTENING U 1.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00$30,000.00

556.01 PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL U 1.00 $195,000.00 $218,500.00 $218,500.00 ($23,500.00)$195,000.00

556.02 PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL U 1.00 $205,000.00 $243,200.00 $243,200.00 ($38,200.00)$205,000.00

556.03 PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL U 1.00 $256,000.00 $297,000.00 $297,000.00 ($41,000.00)$256,000.00

556.04 PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL U 1.00 $192,000.00 $205,200.00 $205,200.00 ($13,200.00)$192,000.00

556.05 PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL U 1.00 $192,000.00 $205,200.00 $205,200.00 ($13,200.00)$192,000.00

556.06 PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL U 1.00 $150,000.00 $171,600.00 $171,600.00 ($21,600.00)$150,000.00

556.901 PRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP U 1.00 $500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 ($2,500.00)$500.00

556.902 PRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP U 1.00 $500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 ($2,500.00)$500.00

556.903 PRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP U 1.00 $500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 ($2,500.00)$500.00

556.904 PRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP U 1.00 $500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 ($2,500.00)$500.00

556.905 PRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP U 1.00 $500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 ($2,500.00)$500.00

556.906 PRE-EXISTING PAINT CHIP CLEANUP U 1.00 $500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 ($2,500.00)$500.00

616.171 PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNALS (PTS) SYSTEM U 2.00 $10,000.00 $12,000.00 $24,000.00 ($14,000.00)$5,000.00

618.61 UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $ 80,000.00 $80,000.00 $1.00 $80,000.00 $0.00$1.00
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PS&E Comparison

X-A004(716) 

41703

CONCORD-HOPKINTON

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.
618.7 FLAGGERS HR 1,200.00 $6,000.00 $50.00 $60,000.00 ($54,000.00)$5.00

619.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC U 1.00 $25,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 ($50,000.00)$25,000.00

619.25 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN U 7.00 $5,250.00 $5,000.00 $35,000.00 ($29,750.00)$750.00

619.27 TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN U 4.00 $1,100.00 $6,000.00 $24,000.00 ($22,900.00)$275.00

619.279 AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED 
LIMIT SIGN U 4.00 $2,000.00 $8,000.00 $32,000.00 ($30,000.00)$500.00

619.63 TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, 
TEST LEVEL 3 U 4.00 $2,000.00 $10,000.00 $40,000.00 ($38,000.00)$500.00

670.104 TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING U 9.00 $4,500.00 $10,000.00 $90,000.00 ($85,500.00)$500.00

692. MOBILIZATION U 1.00 $10,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 ($90,000.00)$10,000.00

1002.1
 

REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - 
BRIDGE 
STRUCTURES 

$
 

30,000.00
 

$30,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$30,000.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT $ 20,100.00 $20,100.00 $1.00 $20,100.00 $0.00$1.00

Total: $1,418,950.00 $1,998,800.00 ($579,850.00)
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